## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM346741

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SureTax, LLC		06/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CCH Incorporated	
Street Address:	2700 Lake Cook Road	
Internal Address:	WKUS Law Dept	
City:	Riverwoods	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4199627	SURETAX			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8478906082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-580-5045

Email: wkuslawdept@wolterskluwer.com

**Correspondent Name:** Erin Sanders

Address Line 1: 2700 Lake Cook Road Address Line 2: WKUS Law Dept

Riverwoods, ILLINOIS 60015 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin M. Sanders
SIGNATURE:	/Erin M. Sanders/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SureTax TM Assignment#page1.tif source=SureTax TM Assignment#page2.tif source=SureTax TM Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0113

900329859

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is entered into as of June 30, 2015 by and between SureTax, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and CCH Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"). This Trademark Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Assignor, the Assignee, S. Michael Sanders, Brent David Reeves and certain members of Assignor (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date hereof, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, and all goodwill associated with such trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any Law or rule that would cause the Laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware to be applied.

This Trademark Assignment is subject to all of the terms, conditions and limitations set forth in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Purchase Agreement. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. This Trademark Assignment may be executed and delivered by facsimile or electronic transmission.

\* \* \*

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0114 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

SURETAX, LLC

Name: S. Michael Sanders

Title: Manager

ASSIGNEE:

**CCH INCORPORATED** 

Name: Elizabeth Satin

Title: Senior Vice President, Head of Corporate

Development and Mergers & Acquisitions North America

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS]

# **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS							
Mark	Country	Serial No.	Date Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Goods & Services
SURETAX	United States	85329367	May 24, 2011	4199627	August 28, 2012	Registered	online sales and transaction tax determination and calculation services